



Zero Turn Mower with 48in Deck - Model 74902 Steering & Drive







Zero Turn Mower with 48in Deck - Model 74902 Steering & Drive

	R&R Part No.	OEM Part No.	Description	Qty Req	Order Quantity			
Belts								
20	R109-3388	109-3388, 126-9835	Belt - V Hydro	1				
Tires								
40	R127-9543	127-9543	Tire & Wheel - 24x9.50-12 (4 Ply) Turf Master	2				
41	RCT511434	127-9523	Tire - 24x9.50-12 Nhs (4 Ply) Carlisle Turf Master	2				
	Detail Description: The Carlisle Turf Master tire is a professional-grade tire known for its durability, stability, and traction. With its contoured shoulder protection, deep tread lugs, and durable compound, the Turf Master tire delivers reliable performance for ZTRs and professional-grade mowers. Whether you're maintaining a large lawn or operating a commercial landscaping business, the Turf Master tire is designed to meet your high standards and exceed your expectations.:							
42	R232-27	232-27, 232-31	Stem - Valve w/ Cap	1				
Hoses	5							
50	R109-0296	109-0296	Hose-Fuel	1				
Gaug	es and Controls							
61	R343060	218-412, 32-8380, 33-2010, 62-7770, 63-8360, 94-2618	Ignition - Key Set/2	1				
62	R218-578	218-578, 95-2438	Fuse - 10 Amp	1				
63	R150812	109102, 109355, 218-581	Fuse - 15 Amp	1				
64	R116-1620	116-1604, 116-1620	Clutch - Warner Pto Clutch	1				

All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.





Zero Turn Mower with 48in Deck - Model 74902 Steering & Drive

	OEM Part No.	Description	Qty Req	Order Quantity
r Parts Available				
R233-42	1-603175, 120-9752, 233-42, 233-47	Knob	1	
R2412-98	2412-98	Clamp - Spring - Hose 1/4	2	
R400264	01-150-0180, 01-178-0610, 20-48-AD, 20-48-AGD, 32-9160, 3224-3, 323-29, 323-7, 400264, 908035P	Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1-1/4	4	
R104-8301	104-8301, 104-9301, 109-6658, 133-7570	Locknut - 3/8-16 Nylon Flanged	4	
R116-1746	116-1746	Wheel Hub Assy	2	
R116-1696	116-1696	Stud - Wheel	8	
R126-1789	126-1789	Fuel Cap - Ratcheting	1	
R116-6317	116-0133, 116-6317	Spring - Extension	1	
R109-5668	109-5668	Grip - Control Lever - Foam	2	
R116-0039	116-0039	Lever - Motion Control - RH	1	
R116-0040	116-0040	Lever - Motion Control - LH	1	
R1-633268	1-633268	Grip - Lever - Foam	1	
R110-5727	110-5727	Throttle Control Assy	1	
	R400264 R104-8301 R116-1746 R116-1696 R126-1789 R116-6317 R109-5668 R116-0039 R116-0040	Part No. 1-603175, 120-9752, 233-42, 233-47 R2412-98 Colspan="2">Colspan="2"	Part No. Description Part No. Description Part No. Description Part No. Description I -603175, 120-9752, 233-42, 233-42, 233-47 R2412-98 Clamp - Spring - Hose 1/4 R400264 01-150-0180, 01-178-0610, 20-48-AGD, 32-9160, 32-24-3, 323-29, 323-29, 323-7, 400264, 908035P Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 x32-9-9, 323-7, 400264, 908035P Locknut - 3/8-16 Nylon Flanged x104-8301, 104-9301, 109-6658, 133-7570 Wheel Hub Assy x116-1746 Wheel Hub Assy x116-1696 Stud - Wheel x126-1789 Fuel Cap - Ratcheting x116-6317 Spring - Extension x109-5668 Grip - Control Lever - Foam x116-0039 Lever - Motion Control - RH x116-0040 Lever - Motion Control - LH x1-633268 1-633268	Part No. Part No. Description Req r Parts Available R233-42 1-603175, 120-9752, 233-42, 233-47 Knob 1 R2412-98 Clamp - Spring - Hose 1/4 2 R400264 01-150-0180, 01-178-0610, 20-48-AGD, 20-48-AGD, 32-9160, 32-9160, 322-91, 400264, 908035P Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 4 R104-8301 104-8301, 104-9301, 109-6658, 133-7570 Locknut - 3/8-16 Nylon Flanged 4 R116-1746 116-1746 Wheel Hub Assy 2 R116-1789 126-1789 Fuel Cap - Ratcheting 1 R116-6317 116-0133, 116-6317 Spring - Extension 1 R116-039 116-0039 Lever - Motion Control - RH 1 R116-0040 116-0040 Lever - Motion Control - LH 1 R1-633268 Grip - Lever - Foam 1

All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.





Zero Turn Mower with 48in Deck - Model 74902 Steering & Drive

	R&R Part No.	OEM Part No.	Description	Qty Req	Order Quantity
83	R115-2753	115-2753	Choke Control	1	
84	R453017	01-166-0050, 01-166-0240, 01-166-0800, 24-13-AD, 24-14-AD, 32-8110, 3256-26, 3256-6, 453017, 69-8980, 87-7270	Washer - Flat 1/2	2	
86	R109-6919	109-6919	Washer - Clutch	1	
87	R1-603610	1-603610	Washer-Spring	2	
88	R109-9905	109-9905	Sheave - 6 in Dia with 1.125 in Bore	1	
89	R443818	01-191-0813, 3218-18, 3218-5	Nut - 1/2-13 Hex Jam Zinc	2	
90	R242-50	242-50	Nut - 1/2-20 Wheel	8	
91	R109-6590	109-6590	LH Steering Handle Assy	1	
92	R109-6589	109-6589	RH Steering Handle Assy	1	
93	R109-8107	109-8107	Pump Linkage Rear Assembly	2	
94	R1-633152	1-633152	Balljoint - LH	2	
95	R1-543017	1-543017	Balljoint - RH	2	
96	R1-323245	1-323245	Spring - Compression	4	
97	R3219-2	01-188-0524, 22-12-BJKD, 3219-2, 915720	Nut - 5/16-24 Zinc	4	

All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.